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We celebrate and value the diversity of our students. Our goal is to empower every 
individual to reach their full potential and develop the skills and knowledge necessary to 
thrive in any community.

HONOR

Honesty and mutual respect are the cornerstones of our relationships, both within our 
school and in the wider world. We care for and support each member of our 
community, ensuring that our commitment to integrity is reflected in all our academic 
and personal interactions.

HONESTY & RESPECT

We take responsibility for our students' success and the support of one another and 
our community. Our teachers are dedicated to providing enriching learning experienc-
es every day. Students are encouraged to take ownership of their learning, becoming 
thoughtful communicators and balanced risk-takers.

RESPONSIBILITY

We are committed to fostering an open-minded and reflective environment that 
enhances self-esteem for students, staff, and families. We embrace and respect each 
other’s diverse backgrounds and capabilities, promoting a culture of acceptance.

TOLERANCE

Our obligations extend beyond professional duties; we see our staff and students as 
part of an extended family. We strive to create a community where everyone feels a 
sense of belonging and pride in their heritage, understanding the importance of 
caring, community, and lifelong learning.

COMMITMENT

We recognize and encourage our learners to be inquisitive thinkers who embrace 
open-mindedness and informed risk-taking. Students are supported in becoming 
principled communicators who thoughtfully express their perspectives.
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17.3 CALCULATION OF YEARLY GRADES (GRADES 4–12)
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17.4 COURSE CREDITS (GRADES 9–12)
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Parents Orientation Wednesday, September 4, 2024 Elementary 
Parents Orientation Thursday, September 5 2024 Middle & High School 
Parents Orientation Sunday, September 8, 2024 KG1 
First School Day Sunday, September 8, 2024 Grades 9 - 11

Parents Orientation Monday,  September 9, 2024 KG2
First School Day Monday,  September 9, 2024 Grades 6 - 8
First School Day Tuesday, September 10, 2024 Grades 1 - 5
First School Day Wednesday, September 11, 2024 KG2
First School Day Thursday, September 12, 2024 G12
First School Day Sunday, September 15, 2024 KG1 

Prophet Mohamed Birthday - Public Holiday * Thursday, September 19, 2024 (Day OFF) School Closed
Armed Forces Day - Public Holiday * Sunday, October 6, 2024 (Day OFF) School Closed

Mid Trimester 1 Exams Sunday, October 20 to Wednesday, October 23,2024 Mid Trimester Exams
Teachers Professional Development Thursday, October 24, 2024 (Day OFF) 

Progress Report Thursday October 31,2024 Progress Report 
Parents Teacher Conference Sunday, November 3, 2024 (Day OFF) 

Thanksgiving Thursday,November 28, 2024 (Day OFF) School Closed
Trimester 1 Exams Sunday,  December 8 to Thursday, December 19, 2024 T1 Exams 

Winter Concert Sunday,  December 22, 2024 Last Day for Students T1
Winter Holiday Tuesday, December 24, 2024  to Tuesday, January 7, 2025 School Closed

First Day Trimester 2 Wednesday, January 8, 2025 School Reopens
Epiphany Day   Sunday, January 19, 2025 (Day OFF) School Closed

Trimester 1 Report Card Wednesday, January 21, 2025 T1 Report Cards
Parents Teacher Conference Thursday, January 22, 2025 (Day OFF) 

Revolution Day - Public Holiday Thursday, January 23, 2025 (Day OFF) School Closed
Mid Trimester 2 Exams Sunday, February 16, 2025 to February 19, 2025 Mid Trimester Exams

EL Rabwa Teachers Professional Development Saturday, February 22 , 2025 EL Rabwa PD
Progress Report Sunday, February 23, 2025 Progress Report 

First day of Ramadan * Sunday,March 2, 2025 (Day OFF) School Closed
Trimester 2 Exams Sunday, March 16 to Thursday, March 27, 2025 T2 Exams

Eid al-Fitr - Public Holiday Sunday, March 30 to Thursday, April 3, 2025 (Day OFF) School Closed

First Day Trimester 3 Sunday, April 6, 2025 School Reopens
Trimester 2 Report Card Wednesday, April 9, 2025 T2 Report Cards

Parents Teacher Conference Thursday, April 10, 2025 (Day OFF) 
Teachers Professional Development Saturday, April 12, 2025 PD

Easter Holiday Sunday, April 20, 2025 to Wednesday, April 30, 2025 (Day OFF) School Closed
Labor Day - Public Holiday Thursday, May 1, 2025 (Day OFF) School Closed

Trimester 3 Exams Grade 12 (Seniors) Sunday, May 18, 2025 to Thursday, May 29, 2025 T3 Seniors Exams
Mid Trimester 3 Exams Sunday, May 18, 2025 to Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Mid Trimester Exams

Eid El Adha - Public Holiday Sunday, June 8, 2025 to Monday, June 9, 2025 (Day OFF) School Closed
Interdisciplinary Projects k-3 Tuesday, June 10, 2025 to Thursday, June 12, 2025

Trimester 3 Exams Sunday, June 15, 2025 to Thursday, June 24, 2025 T3 Exams
Trimester 3 Report Card Sunday, June 29, 2025 T3 Report Cards

Last Day (Teachers) Monday, June 30, 2025 Last Day for Teachers
Retake Exams Monday, August 18 to Thursday, August 21, 2025 Retake

*To be Confirmed Dates 37

GPIS SCHOOL IMPORTANT DATES
(2024-2025)
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The future belongs to those who 
believe in the beauty of their dreams.

Eleanor Roosevelt
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